VALLABH STEELS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: G.T. Road, Village Pawa, Sahnewal, Ludhiana-141 120(Punjab), India, CIN: L27109PB1980PLC004327

Tel.:+91-161-2511413, Fax: +91-161-2511414,

E-mail: finho@vallabhgroup.com, website: www.vallabhsteelsltd.in

VSL: BSE: 2024 Date: 17.10.2024

The Manager Listing Compliance BSE Limited Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sub.: Resubmission of Intimation under Regulation 30

Ref.: SCRIP CODE: 513397

Dear Sir,

Intimation under regulation 30 was made on 01.10.2024 vide acknowledgement No. 7984491 regarding the resignation of Mr. Kapil Kumar Jain – Executive Director of the Company. However, the resignation letter was inadvertently not uploaded and the same was pointed out by the Exchange on 17.10.2024. Accordingly, the abovesaid Intimation is now being resubmitted along with the letter of resignation.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For VALLABH STEELS LIMITED
KOMAL BHALLA Digitally signed by KOMAL BHALLA Date: 2024.10.19 07:46:25 +05'30'
(KOMAL BHALLA)
COMPANY SECRETARY

Date & Time of Download: 17/10/2024 18:07:25

BSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Acknowledgement Number	7984491	
Date and Time of Submission	10/1/2024 11:27:38 PM	
Scripcode and Company Name	513397 - VALLABH STEELS LTD	
Subject / Compliance Regulation	Announcement under Regulation 30 (LODR)-Resignation of Director	
Submitted By	Komal Bhalla	
Designation	Company Secretary &Compliance Officer	

Disclaimer: - Contents of filings has not been verified at the time of submission.

VALLABH STEELS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: G.T. Road, Village Pawa, Sahnewal, Ludhiana-141 120(Punjab), India, CIN: L27109PB1980PLC004327

Tel.:+91-161-2511413, Fax: +91-161-2511414,

E-mail: finho@vallabhgroup.com, website: www.vallabhsteelsltd.in

VSL: BSE: 2024-25 Date: 01-10-2024

The Manager Listing Compliance BSE Limited Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Re: Scrip Code: 513397

Subject: Appointment of Director - Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam.

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of the of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we would like to inform you that Mr. Kapil Kumar Jain (DIN: 00755228), vide his letter dated October 01, 2024 has tendered his resignation as Executive Director of the Company with effect from the close of business hours on October 01, 2024 due to health issues.

The requisite disclosure as required as per the requirement of Regulation 30 read with clause 7B of Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 enclosed herewith as Annexure-A.

Further, the Company has received confirmation from Mr. Kapil Kumar Jain that there are no material reasons for his resignation other than those mentioned in his resignation letter dated October 01, 2024, and the same is enclosed herewith as Annexure-B.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For VALLABH STEELS LIMITED

KOMAL BHALLA Digitally signed by KOMAL BHALLA Date: 2024.09.29 15:33:28 +05'30'

(Komal Bhalla)

COMPANY SECRETARY

VALLABH STEELS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: G.T. Road, Village Pawa, Sahnewal, Ludhiana-141 120(Punjab), India, CIN: L27109PB1980PLC004327

Tel.:+91-161-2511413, Fax: +91-161-2511414,

E-mail: finho@vallabhgroup.com, website: www.vallabhsteelsltd.in

Annexure-A

Disclosures as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Kapil Kumar Jain
1.	Reasons for Cessation	Mr. Kapil Kumar Jain has tendered his resignation as s Director (Executive) of the Company due to health issues.
2.	Date of Cessation	01/10/2024
3.	Brief Profile	Not Applicable
4.	Disclosure of Relationship with Directors (In case appointment of a director)	Not Applicable
5.	Disclosure in terms of Regulation 30 read with Clause 7B of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Regulation	As Enclosed

Names of the listed entities in which Mr. Kapil Kumar Jain holds Directorships, indicating the category of Directorship and Membership of Board Committees before the resignation becoming effective:

ees
ationship
č

Mr. Kapil Kumar Jain automatically ceased to be a Member of the aforesaid Committees in Vallabh Steels Limited, with effect from October 01, 2024.

For VALLABH STEELS LIMITED

KOMAL BHALLA Digitally signed by KOMAL BHALLA Date: 2024.09.29 15:34:09 +05'30'

(Komal Bhalla)

COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: 01.10.2024

VALLABH STEELS LIMITED

Registered Office: G.T. Road, Village Pawa, Sahnewal, Ludhiana-141 120(Punjab), India

Sir,

Due to my health issues, I cannot continue to serve the Company as Director. I hereby tender my resignation with effect from close of business hours on 01.10.2024 from the post of Director in Vallabh Steel Limited.

There are no material reasons for my resignation other than those mentioned in herein above.

(Kapil Kumar Jain)

Director

DIN: 00755228